        BIWIN /
   RoHS Compliant BA/BA2F Series—Right Angle DIP Switch
 Features
◆ Unique Back Support design provides easiness for
PCB manual assembly and high resistance to actuation shock
◆ Gold-plated contact points & double movable contacts
to ensure reliability and longer life expectancy
◆ Unique twin suspended springs offer high resistance

◆Knobs available
Flat 0.5mm 3mm 7mm
■  Order Information
■  Features
RS8 06 7 H R U
Function Code
03  13  20
04  14  23
05  15
06  16
07  17
Rotor Style
0=Flat (Arrow)
1=0.5mm(Minus Slot)
3=3mm(Minus Slot)
7=7mm(Minus Slot)
Terminal Style
H=Thru-hole
S=SMD
T=Thru-hole Refelow
Y=Right Angle 5.08mm(C vs Pin 1)
YC=Right Angle 5.08mm(C vs Pin 2)
Halogen Free
None=Standard
U=Halogen
Package
None=Tube
R=Tape & Reel
45 ̊ series
Rotary Selector Switch
  BIWIN /
          RoHS Compliant  RS8 Series — Rotary Selectror Switch
* NC= Dummy terminal
Oct. 2016
0
4
32
1
4
32
1
0
5
4
32
1
0
6
5
4
32
1
0
7 6
5
4
32
1
5
4
32
1
6
5
4
32
1
7 6
5
4

2
.5
Order information
Sep. 2017
TR8 Dimensions
NEW
PLG 8.0X6.5
PLG 8.0X12.5
TR8 H1 3 R U
Mounting
H1: Thru-hole(inward)
H2: Thru-hole(outward)
S: SMD
Packing
None: Tube
R: Tape & Reel
None: RoHS & REACH compliant (standard)
U: Halogen Free
TR8 series Actuation Force
2:  250gf/ 2.5N
3:  350gf/ 3.5N (standard)
6:  650gf/ 6.5N
SMD SOLDERING PAD
DRILLING PLAN
Plunger codes
PLG 8.0x6.5mm
PLG 8.0x7.0mm
PLG 8.0x12.5mm
BIWIN /
TR12 series — Short-travel keyswitches RoHS Compliant
Product Description
TR series offers extremely high switching reliability with the need of very little space.

n
d
Order information
Sep. 2017http://www.biwin.com       http://www.sab.com.tw       http://www.sab-switch.com
TR12 Dimensions
PLG 11.5X6.5
C11
C12
NEW
DRILLING PLAN
DRILLING PLAN
SMD SOLDERING PAD
TR12 H1 3 R U
Mounting
H1: Thru-hole(inward)
H2: Thru-hole(outward)
S: SMD
Packing
None: Tube
R: Tape & Reel
None: RoHS & REACH compliant (standard)
U: Halogen Free
Actuation Force
2:  250gf/ 2.5N
3:  350gf/ 3.5N (standard)
6:  650gf/ 6.5N
TR12 series
Plunger/Cap codes
PLG 11.5x6.5mm
C11: 11mm Sqaure(for Legend)
C12: 11mm Square
Cap Color codes
00: Blue             06: White
02: Green          08: Red
03: Light Grey   09: Black
04: Yellow         01: Frosted
05: Dark Grey   11: Transparent